Chugach Electric Association, Inc. Anchorage, Alaska

Wheeling Discount Report

Wheeling Discount Summary Report: July 2020

Chugach Electric Association, Inc. (Chugach) provided the following discounts for transmission wheeling service starting in the month of July 2020 in accordance with Rate Schedule T-8, Non-Firm Point-To-Point Transmission Service. Transaction information is also posted on Chugach's website (www.chugachelectric.com/notice-of-transmission-wheeling-discounts) contemporaneous with the time period that each offer is contractually binding and for a period of 60 days from the date of transaction.

See "Wheeling Discount Form" for transmission wheeling discounts.

Note: Three principal requirements apply to discounts for transmission service as follows: (1) any discount offer made by the Transmission Provider must be announced to all Eligible Customers; (2) any customer-initiated requests for discounts (including requests for use by one's wholesale merchant or an Affiliate's use) must be announced to all Eligible Customers; and (3) once a discount is negotiated, details must immediately be announced to all Eligible Customers. For any discount agreed upon for service on a path from point(s) of receipt to point(s) of delivery, the Transmission Provider must offer the same discounted transmission service rate for the same time period to all Eligible Customers on all unconstrained transmission paths that go to the same point(s) of delivery on the Transmission System.

Chugach Electric Association, Inc. Anchorage, Alaska

Wheeling Discount Report (Continued)

Wheeling Discount Form July 2020

Transaction Discount #1

Discount Offer Initiated by:

(Transmission Provider or Eligible Customer)

Chugach Electric Association, Inc

Point of Receipt:

Chugach generation facilities. This does not apply to energy being wheeled through Chugach's

transmission system.

Point of Delivery:

1) Teeland Substation Transformer T-1 and/or T-2;

2) 115 kV line from Fossil Creek to Plant 2, 115 kV

Substation, Breakers 21 and 22

Discount Negotiated:

Yes

Discounted Rate (\$ per kW):

Hourly Delivery; \$0.000 / kWh

If Applicable:

Transaction Date:

Applicable for transactions beginning July 22, 2020.

Date of Posting:

July 16, 2020

Customer Name(s):

Matanuska Electric Association, Inc.

Period of Discount:

July 22, 2020 and continues indefinitely.

Quality of Power (MW):

As available

Conditions/ Requirements for Discount:

Only available for the wheeling of energy from

Chugach generation to the Delivery Points defined

above.

Approved by:

Senior Manager, G&1 System Control Chugach Electric Association, Inc.